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Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 117-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as 
follows have been declined: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
No. Item 

AK 6653 17.02.079 

AK 6791 34.02.000 

AK 6792 34.02.000 

AK 6793 34.02.000 

AK 6701 34.02.000 

WN 1117 38.19.079 

AK 6748 38.19.079 

AK 6749 38.19.079 

AK 6780 39.01.005 

AK 6430 39.01.005 

AK 6637 39.02.065 

AK 6636 39.02.065 

AK 6556 51.04 .041 

WN 1242 84.10.029 

WN 1698 84.18.039 

Goods 

Sucramel, caramel, peculiar for use in making beer .. .. 
Byk 344 . . .. . . .. . . . . .. 
Byk Anti Terra Nitro .. .. .. . . . . .. 
Byketol OK .. .. .. . . .. .. . . 
Emid 6515-detergent and wetting agent, peculiar for use in making 

detergents 
Balab 3056A bubble breaker, used for the control of foam in various 

latex paint manufacturing operations 
Myvatem-dispersing agent, peculiar for use in the food industry .. 

Myvatex-"Mighty Soft"-bread softener 

Alkyd melamine formaldehyde No. 66--4020 and 66--4050 

Alkyd 3127 resin, peculiar for use in making adhesives 

Bar flo industrial PVC hose, peculiar for use in industrial vacuum 
cleaning 

Barfell reinforced PVC hose up to 38 mm I.D., peculiar for use in 
agricultural spraying, divers' airline and high pressure wash down 

Transport belts, quality 9505-1571 mmx2020 mmx0.8 mm (four only) 

Volute casing pumps RDL with radial flow impeller, peculiar to use in 
handling pre-treated fluids, e.g. fire fighting plants, sea water desalin­
ation plants, chemical and like industries 

Cast iron, cast steel and stainless steel "Y" type pipeline strainers, 
sizes 12.75 mm (5 in.) and 25.50 mm (10 in.) to 91.5 mm (36 in.) 
diameter inclusive, peculiar for use in straining steam, water, oil and 
gases in pipelines 

Applications Advertised 

Tariff Gazette 
Notice No. No. 

1980/38A 22, 13 March 1980, 
p. 703 

1980/38A 22, 13 March 1980, 
p. 703 

1980/38A 22, 13 March 1980, 
p. 703 

1980/38A 22, 13 March 1980, 
p. 703 

1980/38A 22, 13 March 1980, 
p. 703 

1979/201 115, 13 December 
1979, p. 3863 

1980/38A 22, 13 March 1980, 
p. 703 

1980/38A 22, 13 March 1980, 
p. 703 

1980/38A 22, 13 March 1980, 
p. 703 

1980/14 6, 31 January 1980, 
p. 228 

1980/38A 22, 13 March 1980, 

1980/38A 
p. 703 

22, 13 March 1980, 
p. 703 

1980/20 7, 7 February 1980, 
p. 273 

1980/14 6, 31 January 1980, 
p.228 

1980/60 35, 10 April 1980, 
p. 1056 

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of June 1980. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1980 / 1 JS-Applications for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister 
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

I 

Rates of Duty Part 
Port Appn. Tariff Goods II 

No. Item 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

H.O. 57107 84.45 .001 Automatic draw type cut off bending machine with automatic cycle 40* Aul 20* .. 
feed, peculiar for use in making copper bends Can 25* 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates DC25* 
of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of 
duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

H.O. 57095 84.47 .001 DeWalt powershop multiple purpose machines, for use in performing 40* Aul 25* .. 
operations of planing, saber sawing, shaping and jointing, sanding, Can 25* 
boring and dowelling, in addition acting as a radial arm saw, over- DC25* 
head cross-cut saw, trenching machine, and mitreing machine 

NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates 
of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.47.009, or at the rates of 
duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10 

*or such lower rate of 

I 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case direct 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 17 July 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 26th day of June 1980. 

E 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


